
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇のち雨 20.2 1.10 1,707.9 73,781 73,781 88,418 83.4

2 曇のち晴 15.8 8.40 3,263.6 140,988 214,769 176,835 121.5

3 晴 16.7 11.50 3,560.3 153,805 368,574 265,253 139.0

4 晴 18.5 13.30 3,564.4 153,982 522,556 353,670 147.8

5 晴 24.1 12.80 2,549.5 110,138 632,694 442,088 143.1

6 曇のち雨 25.0 5.30 936.4 40,452 673,147 530,505 126.9

7 雨のち晴 14.1 6.30 1,963.3 84,815 757,961 618,923 122.5

8 晴 20.0 11.00 3,225.4 139,337 897,299 707,340 126.9

9 曇 23.0 8.20 2,974.1 128,481 1,025,780 795,758 128.9

10 晴 19.1 10.90 3,261.4 140,892 1,166,672 884,176 132.0

11 晴 21.4 11.90 3,197.9 138,149 1,304,821 972,593 134.2

12 晴 18.4 12.30 3,502.0 151,286 1,456,108 1,061,011 137.2

13 晴のち曇 19.8 12.70 3,502.3 151,299 1,607,407 1,149,428 139.8

14 曇のち雨 22.5 4.40 2,100.7 90,750 1,698,157 1,237,846 137.2

15 雨のち晴 22.7 11.80 3,375.8 145,835 1,843,992 1,326,263 139.0

16 晴 24.5 13.20 3,401.6 146,949 1,990,941 1,414,681 140.7

17 曇のち晴 26.5 12.90 3,296.8 142,422 2,133,363 1,503,099 141.9

18 曇 26.1 10.80 3,175.6 137,186 2,270,549 1,591,516 142.7

19 曇のち晴 26.3 12.00 3,332.8 143,977 2,414,526 1,679,934 143.7

20 曇 26.9 11.50 3,368.2 145,506 2,560,032 1,768,351 144.8

21 雨のち晴 20.2 2.00 959.0 41,429 2,601,461 1,856,769 140.1

22 曇のち晴 21.8 13.60 3,290.2 142,137 2,743,597 1,945,186 141.0

23 晴 24.5 13.30 3,431.7 148,249 2,891,847 2,033,604 142.2

24 晴 21.7 10.20 3,162.6 136,624 3,028,471 2,122,021 142.7

25 晴 27.3 13.50 3,322.9 143,549 3,172,020 2,210,439 143.5

26 曇時々晴 29.1 13.00 3,080.6 133,082 3,305,102 2,298,857 143.8

27 晴のち曇 31.0 12.60 3,130.2 135,225 3,440,327 2,387,274 144.1

28 雨 23.0 0.10 795.8 34,379 3,474,706 2,475,692 140.4

29 雨のち晴 20.1 8.10 2,788.2 120,450 3,595,156 2,564,109 140.2

30 晴 23.6 13.40 3,480.2 150,345 3,745,500 2,652,527 141.2

31 曇のち雨 23.8 2.50 1,327.2 57,335 3,802,836 2,740,944 138.7

℃ h 88028.6

22.5 10.07 2934.3

4.87 2105.2

実績平均(/日) ¥126,761

  月目標値 ¥88,418

月合計 ¥3,802,836

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

¥0

¥170,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥1,000,000

¥2,000,000

¥3,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

売上目標値(累計)月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


